BOR- ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG

FALL DATA
RUN DATE

ERRORS/
WARNI NGS

2014

BLDG
NO
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA

ROOM
NO
0001
0101
0102
0108
0110
0113
0115
0117
0201
0203
0205
0207
0209
0211
0213
0300
0302
0304
0306
0402
0404
0406
0408
0414
0416
0418

10/ 13/ 2014 13:25: 37
PAGE NUMBER 1

NET --CAPACI TY- -
SQ FT CLASS OTHER
ASSGN LAB

88
336 6
255 15
168 3
120 2
96
72 1
406 12
266 6
90
100 2
399 2
504 21
1720 27
180 2
560 20
96 1
240 4
288 6
600 24
600 24
121
77
1891 50
252 6
132 3

00
55
63
61
51
63
00
52
55
56
53
46
12
12
63
91
00
00
00
12
12
63
63
12
46
46

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
FUNC.

ROOM  WARNI NGS

TYPE
030
310
680
314
314
315
030
630
310
215
310
310
210
220
310
630
010
030
030
210
210
215
215
110
310
310

ERRORS/

BLDG

OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA

L. T. C. - HAMVOND

BRANCH

PARI SH

RELATI ON
ROOM  NET

NO
ASSCGN

0002 248
0101A 130
0106 132
0109 168
0112 120
0114 96
0116 144
0200 1450
0202 90
0204 140
0206 441
0208 504
0210 504
0212 480
0214 180
0301 120
0303 156
0305 32
0401 1479
0403 630
0405 319
0407 132
0412 143
0415 280
0417 168
0424 176

20
24
18

- - CAPACI TY- -
SQ FT CLASS OTHER
Al

20

28
26

15

TANG PAHOA

OTHER

00
51
63
56
51
00
00
52
53
53
14
12
12
12
62
00
00
00
12
12
63
46
00
12
63
00

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
ROOM
FUNC.

TYPE
030
310
314
315
314
030
030
610
310
310
110
110
110
220
660
010
030
030
210
210
315
315
030
240
215
030



BOR- ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG

FALL DATA
RUN DATE

ERRORS/
WARNI NGS

2014

BLDG ROOM
NO NO
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA 0542
OLCA 0544
OLCA HO100
OLCA HO0102
OLCA HO0104
OLCA HO0106

0425
0427
0428
0432
0435
0437
0500A
0500C
0502
0506
0520
0521A
0530
0532
0534
0540

OLI'1 0166

NET
ASSGN
88
270
136
165
154
187
320
288
139
556
2206
128
36
384
120
6006
110
278
1312
1833
152
72

636

10/ 13/ 2014 13:25:37
PAGE NUMBER 2

- - CAPACI TY- -
SQ FT CLASS OTHER

20
20

25

30

LAB.

22

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
FUNC.

00
12
63
46
63
63
12
12
71
63
12
46
00
00
46
12
46
12
00
00
00
00

12

ERRORS/
ROOM  WARNI NGS
TYPE ----------
030

210

731

314

215

215

110

110

313

215

220

315

030

030

315

220

310

110

020

020

020

020

110

BLDG
NO
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
OLCA
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

OLI'1

L. T. C. - HAMVOND

BRANCH
PARI SH TANG PAHOA
RELATI ON OTHER
ROOM  NET --CAPACI TY- - - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM
ASSCGN LAB. FUNC.
0426 143 6 00
0427A 1000 46
0429 104 3 46
0434 2666 48 12
0436 166 3 46
0500 5268 20 12
0500B 320 20 12
0501 557 00
0503 127 00
0509 146 3 12
0521 240 16 12
0522 162 63
0531 2470 25 81
0533 160 63
0535 352 20 12
0541 392 15 12
0543 286 63
0544A 600 37 63
H0101 776 00
H0103 696 00
H0105 48 00
H0107 72 00
NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 41, 615
NUMBER CLASSROOVS 10
NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVS
NUMBER LABS 210 8
NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220 6
0203 1162 14 46

TYPE
030
225
310
210
715
220
110
030
030
315
210
731
081
315
110
110
215
220
020
020
020
020

315



BOR- ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG

FALL DATA 2014
RUN DATE 10/ 13/ 2014
PAGE NUMBER 3

ERRORS/ BLDG ROOM
WARNINGS NO NO

OLI1 0204
OLI'1 0206
OLI'1 0208
OLI1 0214
OLI'1 0222
OLI'1 0228
OLI1 0234

OLI2 0319
OLI2 0329
OLI2 0332
OLI2 0336

13: 25:

NET
ASSGN
100
103
103
110
704
741
709

141
711
612
657

37

- - CAPACI TY- -
SQ FT CLASS OTHER

20
30
25

30
30
30

LAB.

N

- - - CLASSI FI CATI ON ERRORS/

FUNC.

46
46
46
46
12
12
12

46
12
12
12

ROOM  WARNI NGS
TYPE ---cmmmn--

310
310
310
310
110
110
110

310
110
110
110

BLDG
NO
OLI'1
OLI'1
OLI'1
OLI'1
OLI'1
OLI'1
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
OLI'2
OLI'2
OLI 2
OLI 2
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

L. T. C. - HAMVOND

BRANCH

PARI SH TANG PAHOA

RELATI ON OTHER
ROOM  NET --CAPACI TY- - - - - CLASSI FI CATI ON
NO SQ FT CLASS OTHER ROOM

ASSCGN LAB. FUNC. TYPE

0205 122 1 46 310
0207 122 1 46 310
0210 110 1 46 310
0220 839 30 12 110
0225 741 30 12 110
0230 720 18 12 110
NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 7,022
NUMBER CLASSROOVS 7
NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVS
NUMBER LABS 210
NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220
0323 1097 30 12 110
0330 844 30 12 110
0334 618 30 12 110
0340 1305 30 12 210
NET ASSIGN SQ FT. I N ROOM FI LE 5, 985
NUMBER CLASSROOVS 6
NUMBER COVPUTER CLASSROOVS
NUMBER LABS 210 1

NUMBER SPECI AL LABS 220



BOR- ROOM | NVENTORY EDI T BY BUI LDI NG
FALL DATA 2014

RUN DATE

10/ 13/ 2014 13:25:37

DESCRI PTI

ON

A ND

SUMMARY OF

L. T. C. - HAMVOND

ERRORS &

1 = ERROR - BLD NUMBER CF THE ROOM FI LE DOES NOT MATCH THE BLD NUMBER OF THE BLD FI LE. -

a b~ WN
1

THE BUI LDI NG NUMBERS SHOULD BE EXACTLY THE SAME ON THE BUI LDI NG FI LE AND THE R(n\/l FI LE
= ERROR - DUPLI CATE RECORD IN THE ROOM FI LE.
= ERROR - NET ASSI GNABLE SQUARE FEET IS BLANK OR IS NOT NUMERIC. - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ERROR - CAPACITY IS NOT ENTERED FOR ROCOM TYPE 110, 210, 220, 230, 250, 410, 430, 610, 910, 920.

= ERROR - BUILDI NG DOES NOT CONTAI N ANY ROOVS.
IF THE BU LDI NG | S A WAREHOUSE, BARN, I:_I'C WTHNOR(nVB CDDEO\IE R(n\/IWTHTHE GR%S

6 = ERROR - FUNCTION USE OF ROOVMS |'S 00 AND ROOM TYPE NOT 010, 020, 030, 051, 052, OR 053. -

7 = ERROR - ROOM TYPE | S NOT A VALI D ROOM USE CCDE CR PCS FUNCTI ON USE CODE | S NOT A VALI D CODE
8 = ERROR - ROOM TYPE | S WRONG (000).

TOTAL

ERRORS

9 = WARNI NG - -

TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL

NUMBER OF ROOM RECORDS - - - -

CLASSROOM CAPACI TY

LAB CAPACITY - - - - - - - -

OTHER CAPACI TY
NON ASSI GN AREA - ROOVB EFUNCT 00)

UNASSI GNED AREA - ROOVB

FACIL IN USE -

ASS| GNABLE AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 83)
NUMBER OF NON- ASSI GN ROOMS ( FUNCT 00)
NUMBER OF

NUMBER OF PUBLI C SERVI CE,

NUMBER OF

NUMBER OF ASSI GNABLE ROOVB

NUMBER OF CLASSROOVS (110)

NUMBER OF COWPUTER CLASSROOMS (140)
NUMBER OF LABS (210)

NUMBER OF SPECI AL LABS (220)

FUNCT 81,
ROOMS ( FUNCT 10 THROUGH 70

RATI O OF NET ASSI GN SQ. FT.

TO CAPACI TY
oRrR
oRrR

82, 83)

IS NOT 5
I'S NOT 10
IS NOT 5

I NSTRUCTI ONAL, RESEARCH, ACADEM C SUPPO?T

UNASSI GNED ROOMS ( FUNCT 81, 82, 83)
FUNCT 10 TO 83)

TO 25 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPE

AND STUDENT SERVI CE ROOVS (FUNCTS

WA RN

TO 50 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 110
TO 400 SQ FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 210
610.

I N

10, 20, 40 AND 50)

I'NSTI TUTI ONAL SUPPORT AND | NDEPENDENT OPERATI ONS ROOVS (FUNCTS 30, 60 AND 70)



